GSSA Referee of the Year

Awarded annually in recognition of outstanding commitment to the sport
of Skeet Shooting as a Referee in the State of Georgia. First awarded in

1980.

1980

Ed Stewart

1981

Ernie Provost

1982

Rusty Lieck

1983

Comer Butler

1984

Mike Silva

1985

Ed Stewart

1986

Bill Hembree

1987

Jimmy Glausier

1988

Myrl Miller

1989

Mark McSwiggan

1990

Henry Burkes

1991

Jim Berkowitz

1992

Earle Darby

1993

Buck Buchannan

1994

Tom Bardenwerper

1995

Ron Lark

1996

Norma Rickmond

1997

Charles Rattray

1998

Tom Fairchild

1999

Mike Mow

2000

Mike Wilkes

2001 Tom Smith
2002 David Terrell
2003 Lanny McFalls
2004 Ken Story
2005 Don Barth
2006 Tom Fairchild
2007 Leighann Kneip
2008 Myrl Miller
2009 Vincent Miller
2010 Tom Fairchild
2011 Martin Brown
2012 N/A

2013 John Hancock
2014 Renee Wallen
2015 Jim Pitz

2016 N/A

2017 David DePreta
2018 Deborah Rentz
2019 N/A

2020 Richard Luce
2021




of Georgia. First awarded in 1997.

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

GSSA Gun Club of the Year

Awarded annually in recognition of outstanding commitment to the sport
of Skeet shooting and youth shooting programs as a gun club in the State

Ocmulgee River Gun Club
Cherokee Gun Club
Tri-County Gun Club
Griffin Gun Club

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds

Sportsman Gun Club
Forest City Gun Club
Ocmulgee River Gun Club
Riverbend Gun Club

Lake Oconee Gun Club
Ocmulgee River Gun Club
Sportsman Gun Club
South River Gun Club

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Cherokee Gun Club
Forest City Gun Club
Tombstone Gun Club
Wagon Wheel Sporting
Forest City Gun Club
Tombstone Gun Club
Warner Robins Gun Club
South River Gun Club
Cherokee Gun Club
Athens Rifle Club

Griffin Gun Club
?







