GSSA Referee of the Year

Awarded annually in recognition of outstanding commitment to the sport of Skeet Shooting as a Referee in the State of Georgia. First awarded in 1980.

1980	Ed Stewart			
1981	Ernie Provost			
1982	Rusty Lieck			
1983	Comer Butler			
1984	Mike Silva			
1985	Ed Stewart			
1986	Bill Hembree			
1987	Jimmy Glausier			
1988	Myrl Miller			
1989	Mark McSwiggan			
1990	Henry Burkes			
1991	Jim Berkowitz			
1992	Earle Darby			
1993	Buck Buchannan			
1994	Tom Bardenwerper			
1995	Ron Lark			
1996	Norma Rickmond			
1997	Charles Rattray			
1998	Tom Fairchild			
1999	Mike Mow			
2000	Mike Wilkes			

2001	Tom Smith			
2002	David Terrell			
2003	Lanny McFalls			
2004	Ken Story			
2005	Don Barth			
2006	Tom Fairchild			
2007	Leighann Kneip			
2008	Myrl Miller			
2009	Vincent Miller			
2010	Tom Fairchild			
2011	Martin Brown			
2012	N/A			
2013	John Hancock			
2014	Renee Wallen			
2015	Jim Pitz			
2016	N/A			
2017	David DePreta			
2018	Deborah Rentz			
2019	N/A			
2020	Richard Luce			
2021				







GSSA Gun Club of the Year

Awarded annually in recognition of outstanding commitment to the sport of Skeet shooting and youth shooting programs as a gun club in the State of Georgia. First awarded in 1997.

1997	Ocmulgee River Gun Club	2010	Cherokee Gun Club	
1998	Cherokee Gun Club	2011	Forest City Gun Club	
1999	Tri-County Gun Club	2012	Tombstone Gun Club	
2000	Griffin Gun Club	2013	Wagon Wheel Sporting	
2001	Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds	2014	Forest City Gun Club	
2002	Sportsman Gun Club	2015	Tombstone Gun Club	
2003	Forest City Gun Club	2016	Warner Robins Gun Club	
2004	Ocmulgee River Gun Club	2017	South River Gun Club	
2005	Riverbend Gun Club	2018	Cherokee Gun Club	
2006	Lake Oconee Gun Club	2019	Athens Rifle Club	
2007	Ocmulgee River Gun Club	2020	Griffin Gun Club	
2008	Sportsman Gun Club	2021	?	
2009	South River Gun Club			

